PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3415043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADIORX, INC.	09/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPICENTRX, INC.	
Street Address:	800 W. EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 180	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8664247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: dracicot@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY R. RUMMLER

Address Line 1: 53 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RDX-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. RUMMLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Rummler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=RDX014#page1.tif

source=RDX014#page2.tif source=RDX014#page3.tif

PATENT 503368421 REEL: 036021 FRAME: 0570



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RADIORX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RADIORX, INC." TO "EPICENTRX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 09-15-14

AUTHENTYCATION: 1696247

PATENT REEL: 036021 FRAME: 0571

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3566554 8100

141174133

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:47 PM 09/12/2014 FILED 03:37 PM 09/12/2014 SRV 141174133 - 3566554 FILE

EIGHTH CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RADIORX, INC.

RadioRx, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Eighth Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") amends the provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate").
- 2. This Amendment has been approved and duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and written consent of the stockholders has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL, and the provisions of the Certificate.
- 3. The Certificate is hereby amended by striking out Article I in its entirety and the following inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of this corporation is EpicentRx, Inc. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

* _ * _ * _ *

PATENT REEL: 036021 FRAME: 0572

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of September 12, 2014.

Name: Jan Scicinski. PhD

Little: Sr VP and Chief Scientific Officer

PATENT **REEL: 036021 FRAME: 0573**

RECORDED: 06/26/2015